Seller owns the property described 
on Exhibit A and depicted on Exhibit A-1 attached hereto (the "Property"). Buyer agrees 
to acquire from Seller, and Seller agrees to convey to Buyer, subject to the terms and 
conditions set forth herein, fee title to the Property, for the sum of Three hundred twenty 
four thousand dollars $324,000.00, plus an administrative fee of Two Thousand dollars 
($2000.00), for a total purchase price of Three hundred twenty six thousand dollars 

$326,000.00 (the "Acquisition Amount"), payable as follows: 

1.1 $ 32,600.00 , in cashier's check made payable to the Escrow 
Agent, as an earnest money deposit which Buyer will deposit in escrow on the day this 
Agreement is executed by Seller (the "Opening Date").